SCHEDULE 2 (contd.)	TABLE B	For the first 3 minutes	For each minute or
Description of Call		or part of 3 minutes	part of a minute after the first 3 minutes
		part of 5 minutes	me just 5 mmutes
1. A call in respect of which the sending station station are within the same telex area	and the receiving	4 <u>1</u> p	1 1 p
Any other call: if the distance between the t sending station and the telex centre of the rece	telex centre of the eiving station:		
(a) does not exceed 56 kilometres		44p	1 1 p
(b) exceeds 56 kilometres		4½p 134p	1 1 p 44n "

(2) For Schedule 3 of the principal Scheme which prescribes charges for calls from a sending station within the United Kingdom or the Isle of Man to a receiving station in the Republic of Ireland, there shall be substituted the following Schedule:

" Paragraph 5(2)

SCHEDULE 3

TELEX CALLS FROM A SENDING STATION WITHIN THE UNITED KINGDOM OR THE ISLE OF MAN TO A RECEIVING STATION IN THE REPUBLIC OF IRELAND

Calls to the Republic of Ireland	Where the call is obtained without the assistance of a telex exchange operator	Where the call is obtained with the assistance of a telex exchange operator	
		For the first 3 minutes or part of 3 minutes	For each minute or part of a minute after the first 3 minutes
From a sending station in the United Kingdom (excluding Northern Ireland) or the Isle of Man.	1½p; plus 1½p for each 10 seconds or part of 10 seconds after the first 10 seconds	27p	9р
From a sending station in Northern Ireland.	1½p; plus 1½p for each 20 seconds or part of 20 seconds after the first 20 seconds	13½p	4 <u>1</u> p "

(3) For Schedule 4 of the principal Scheme which prescribes charges for calls from a sending station within the United Kingdom or the Isle of Man to a receiving station in the Channel Islands, there shall be substituted the following Schedule:

" Paragraph 5(2A)

SCHEDULE 4

TELEX CALLS FROM A SENDING STATION WITHIN THE UNITED KINGDOM OR THE ISLE OF MAN TO A RECEIVING STATION IN THE CHANNEL ISLANDS

TABLE A			
Description of Call		Charge	
1. A call from a sending station within Bournemouth telex area	•••	1½p; plus 1½p for each minute or part minute after the first minute.	of a
2. Any other call: if the distance between the telex centre of sending station and Bournemouth telex centre:	the		
(a) does not exceed 56 kilometres		1½p; plus 1½p for each minute or part minute after the first minute.	of a
(b) exceeds 56 kilometres	•••	1½p; plus 1½p for each 20 seconds or pa 20 seconds after the first 20 seconds.	rt of
TABLE B			
Description of Call		For the first 3 minutes For each minute part of 3 minutes the first 3 minutes	after
1. A call from a sending station within Bournemouth telex area	4½p 1½p		
2. Any other call: if the distance between the telex centre of sending station and Bournemouth telex centre:	the		
(a) does not exceed 56 kilometres	•••	4½p 1½p	

Dated the 1st day of August 1974.

(b) exceeds 56 kilometres

Signed on behalf of the Post Office by Ena A. Knight (a person authorised by the Post Office to act in that behalf).

SCHEME T3/1974

4½p "

13½p

Note: The Scheme which follows this Note has been made under section 28 of the Post Office Act 1969 and will come into operation on 12th August 1974. It amends the Post Office Inland Telegram Scheme 1974 (Post Office Scheme T3/1971) and amending Schemes. The main change which it makes is to increase the charges for inland telegrams.

(This Note is not part of the Scheme)

THE POST OFFICE INLAND TELEGRAM AMENDMENT (No. 4) SCHEME 1974

Made - - - - - 1st August 1974 Coming into operation - - 12th August 1974

The Post Office, by virtue of the powers conferred upon it by section 28 of the Post Office Act 1969, and all other powers enabling it in this behalf, hereby makes the following Scheme:

Commencement, Citation and Extent

1. This Scheme shall come into operation on the 12th day of August 1974 and may be cited as the Post Office Inland Telegram Amendment (No. 4) Scheme 1974.

Interpretation

- 2.—(1) This Scheme shall be read as one with the Post Office Inland Telegram Scheme 1971 (Post Office Scheme T3/1971) (hereinafter called "the principal Scheme") as amended by the Post Office Inland Telegram Amendment (No. 2A) Scheme 1972 (Post Office Scheme T5/1972), the Post Office Inland Telegram Amendment (No. 2A) Scheme 1973 (Post Office Scheme T3A/1973) and the Post Office Inland Telegram Amendment (No. 3) Scheme 1973 (Post Office Scheme T9/1973).
- (2) The Interpretation Act 1889 applies for the interpretation of this Scheme as it applies for the interpretation of an Act of Parliament.

Ordinary rate

3. In paragraph 5 of the principal Scheme (as amended) the amount "60p" shall be substituted for the amount "40p" in both places where it occurs, and the amount "5p" shall be substituted for the amount "4p".

Overnight rate

4. In paragraph 6 of the principal Scheme (as amended) the amount "40p" shall be substituted for the amount "30p" in both places where it occurs, and the amount "2p" shall be substituted for the amount "1p".

Additional charges for certain telegrams

- 5.—(1) In paragraph 7(a)(ii) of the principal Scheme (as amended) the amount "30p" shall be substituted for the amount "20p".
- (2) In paragraph 7(c) of the principal Scheme (as amended) the amount "35p" shall be substituted for the amount "25p".

Money Order Telegrams

- 6.—(1) In paragraph 8 of the principal Scheme (as amended) the amount "60p" shall be substituted for the amount "40p".
- (2) In paragraph 8(a) of the principal Scheme (as amended) the amount "5p" shall be substituted for the amount "4p".
- (3) In paragraph 8(c)(ii) of the principal Scheme (as amended) the amount "30p" shall be substituted for the amount "20p".
- (4) In paragraph 8(e) of the principal Scheme (as amended) the amount "35p" shall be substituted for the amount "25p".

Telegrams for withdrawing National Savings Bank deposits

7. In paragraph 9 of the principal Scheme (as amended) the amount "60p" shall be substituted for the amount "40p".

Payment for reply

8. In paragraph 15 of the principal Scheme (as amended) the amount "40p" shall be substituted for the amount "30p".

Cancellation by sender

- 9.—(1) In paragraph 19(a) of the principal Scheme (as amended) the amount "30p" shall be substituted for the amount "20p".
- (2) In paragraph 19(c) of the principal Scheme (as amended) the amount "35p" shall be substituted for the amount "25p".

Re-direction and re-transmission

- 10.—(1) In the proviso to paragraph 21(3) of the principal Scheme (as amended) the amount "60p" shall be substituted for the amount "40p" and the amount "5p" shall be substituted for the amount "4p".
- (2) In paragraph 21(7) of the principal Scheme (as amended) the amount "60p" shall be substituted for the amount "40p".

Certified copies

11. In paragraph 23A of the principal Scheme the amount "35p" shall be substituted for the amount "25p".

Name and address of sender

- 12. After sub-paragraph (2) of paragraph 31 of the principal Scheme, there shall be inserted the following additional sub-paragraph:
 - "(3) The Post Office may, on the application of the addressee, provide him with the particulars of name and address given by the sender and if the addressee requires this information to be provided for him urgently by means other than normal course of post, he shall pay the sum of 60p at the time of application.

Application to the Republic of Ireland and the Channel Islands

13.—(1) In paragraph 39(a) of the principal Scheme (as substituted) the amount "65p" shall be substituted for the amount "45p" in both places where it occurs; the amount "5p" shall be substituted for the amount "4p", and the amount "35p" shall be substituted for the amount "25p".

(2) In paragraph 39(d) of the principal Scheme (as substituted) the amount "65p" shall be substituted for the amount "40p", and the amount "60p" shall be substituted for the amount "40p".

Dated the 1st day of August 1974.

Signed on behalf of the Post Office by Ena A. Knight (a person authorised by the Post Office to act in that behalf).